FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

01-10-2001



n Form Cover Sheet

U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 1118-5 PCT/US

## **PATENTS**

101577546

101011910	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David John James Lowrie  12-21-000	Name:Multicore Solders Limited
120	Internal Address: Kelsey House, Wood Lane End,
	Hemel Hempstead, Herts
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes_X_ No	HP2 4RQ, United Kingdom
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:
Other	
Execution Date: December 11, 2000	Additional names(s) & address(es)? YesX_ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s):  09/673,992	
Additional numbers attached: YesX_ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1      Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00
Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq.	
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
6900 Jericho Turnpike	8. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u>
Syosset, New York 11791	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  (1)	
Ronald J. Baron Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2	
1 MA	

PATENT REEL: 011402 FRAME: 0015

## ASSIGNMENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

1118-5 PCT/US

Named Inventor

LOWRIE David John James

Title

ADHESIVE AND ENCAPSULATING MATERIAL WITH FLUXING

PROPERTIES

As a below named inventor, I, David John James Lowrie of 4 The Close, Bracebridge Heath, Lincoln ON4 2PB, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a non-provisional application entitled ADHESIVE AND ENCAPSULATING MATERIAL WITH FLUXING PROPERTIES for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable as PCT International Application Number PCT/GB99/01236, filed April 22, 1999;

WHEREAS, Multicore Solders Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of England, and having offices at Kelsey House, Wood Lane End, Hemel Hempstead, Herts HP2 4RQ ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. I transfer to Assignce, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignce.

I authorized the Assignee, it successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in the United States.

David John James Lowrie

11 December 2000

PATENT REEL: 011402 FRAME: 0016